
Boyne Falls Loggers
Fall Athletic Schedule ~ 2023

JV and Varsity Volleyball
Tues, 8/22/23 Pellston- JV and Varsity H 5:00 p.m.
Thurs, 8/24/23 Central Lake - JV and Varsity H 5:30 p.m.
Tues, 8/29/23 JV & Varsity Scrimmage vs Alanson @ BF H 5:30 p.m.
Thur, 8/31/23 Varsity Tri-meet BF, Alanson @ Alba A 5:30 p.m.

Fri, 9/8/23 Ellsworth- JV and Varsity H 5:30 p.m.
Tues, 9/12/23 JV Tri-meet Harbor Light, NMCA @ BF H 5:30 p.m.
Wed, 9/13/23 Atlanta JV and Varsity A 6:00 p.m.
Fri, 9/15/23 Varsity Tri-meet BF, NMCA @ Harbor Light A 5:30 p.m.

Tues, 9/19/23 JV Tri-meet Mackinaw City, Wolverine @ BF H 5:30 p.m.
Fri, 9/22/23 Varsity Tri-meet BF, Wolverine @ Mackinaw City A 5:30 p.m.
Sat, 9/23/23 St Ignace Varsity Tournament A 9:00 a.m.
Mon, 9/25/23 Varsity only St. Michaels H 5:30 p.m.
Tues, 9/26/23 JV Tri-meet BF, Vanderbilt @ Ellsworth A 5:30 p.m.
Fri, 9/29/23 Varsity Tri-meet Vanderbilt, Ellsworth @ BF H 5:30 p.m.

Tues, 10/3/23 JV Tri-meet BF, Harbor Light @ NMCA A 5:30 p.m.
Thurs, 10/5/23 Gaylord St. Mary Varsity H 5:30 p.m.

Fri, 10/6/23 Varsity Tri-meet Harbor Light, NMCA @ BF H 5:30 p.m.
Tues, 10/10/23 JV Tri-meet BF, Wolverine @ Mackinaw City A 5:30 p.m.
Wed, 10/11/23 Varsity Tri-meet Wolverine, Mackinaw City @ BF H 5:30 p.m.
Thurs, 10/12/23 Varsity only vs St. Michaels A 5:30 p.m.
Tues, 10/17/23 JV Tri-meet Alanson, Alba @ BF H 5:30 p.m.
Fri, 10/20/23 Varsity Tri-meet BF, Alba @ Alanson A 5:30 p.m.

Tues, 10/24/23 Cadillac Heritage - JV and Varsity A 6:00 p.m.
Thur, 10/26/23 East Jordan - JV and Varsity A 5:30 p.m.
Sat, 10/28/31 Varsity Conference Tournament @ Wolverine A

Oct. 30-31 Nov 1,2,3, or 4 Districts
Middle School Volleyball

Sat, 9/16/23 Mackinaw City, Alba @ BF H 10:00 a.m.
Sat, 9/23/23 BF, Alanson @ Mackinaw City A 10:00 a.m.
Sat, 9/30/23 BF, Alanson @ Wolverine A 10:00 a.m.
Sat, 10/7/23 BF, Harbor Light @ Ellsworth A 10:00 a.m.
Sat, 10/14/21 BF @ Alba A 10:00 a.m.
Sat, 10/21/23 Conference Tournament @ Harbor Light A 10:00 a.m.



Loggers Football Co-op 2023
Varsity Football 2023

Week 1 8/24/23 - @ Pickford (Thursday) Double Header

Week 2 9/1/23 - @ Central Lake (Friday) 7 pm

Week 3 9/9/23 - OPEN

Week 4 9/15/23 - vs Bellaire HOME (Friday) 7 pm

Week 5 9/22/23 - @ Onaway (Friday) 7 pm

Week 6 9/29/23 - @ Pellston (Friday) 7 pm

Week 7 10/7/23 - vs. Whittemore-Prescott HOME (Saturday) 1:00 pm

Week 8 10/13/23 vs. Rudyard HOME (Friday) 7 pm HOMECOMING

Week 9 10/21/23 vs. Inland Lakes HOME (Saturday) 7 pm

Junior Varsity Football 2023
Week 1 8/24/23 @ double header Pickford THURSDAY

Week 2 8/30/23 home Central Lake WEDNESDAY

Week 3 9/07/23 OPEN

Week 4 9/14/23 @ Mio 6 pm THURSDAY

Week 5 9/21/23 home Onaway 6 pm THURSDAY

Week 6 9/28/23 home Forest Area 6:30 pm THURSDAY

Week 7 10/4/23 home Breckenridge 6 pm WEDNESDAY

Week 8 1012/23 home Rudyard 6 pm THURSDAY

Week 9 10/19/23 @ Inland Lakes THURSDAY

Middle School Football 2023
Week 1 9/6/23 @ C.L. WEDNESDAY

Week 2 9/13/23 Home F.A. 6 pm WEDNESDAY

Week 3 9/20/23 @ Onaway WEDNESDAY

Week 4 9/27/23 @ Bellaire WEDNESDAY

Week 5 10/4/23 OPEN

Week 6 10/11/23 Home Bellaire 6 pm WEDNESDAY

Week 7 10/18/23 Home Pellston 6 pm WEDNESDAY
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